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Aby zarizenf fungovalo, mizete pouzit alkalické baterie (R14) nebo napdjent ze sité.

I
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|4« /PP|  Preskoleni na predchozi/ndsledujici skladbu; vyhledavéni béhem prehrdvéni.
SHUFFLE Ndhodné prehrani skladeb.

REPEAT  Opakované prehrdvani stopy nebo vsech stop.

<t/ > Skip to the previous/next track or search within play. I Pozastaveni nebo spusténi piehrdvant.

SHUFFLE  Play tracks randomly.
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[ | Zastaveni prehrdvdni nebo vymazani programu.

PROG Programovdéni poradf skladeb.
Programovani skladeb

REPEAT Play a track or all tracks repeatedly.

1V reZimu CD zastavite pfehravani stisknutim tla¢itka Il

el R o S 2 Stisknutim tla¢itka PROG aktivujte rezim programu.
] Stop play or erase a program. 3 Po:no;itlaéftek |44/ PP vyberte ¢islo stopy a stisknutim tla¢itka PROG volbu
potvrdte.
6X1.5V R14/UM2/C CELL PROG Program the play sequence of tracks. 4 Opakovdnim kroku 3 naprogramujete dal3f skladby.

5 Stisknutim tlacitka P> Il pehrajete naprogramované skladby.

6 Chcete-li program odstranit, stiskn&te dvakrat tlacitko .

Chcete-li ziskat podrobny ndvod k pouZziti, navstivte web www.philips.com/support.

_ - = = - — — Specifikace
- Program tracks Jmenovity vystupni vykon 2 x1W RMS
@ E 11n CD q lavback Kmitoctovd charakteristika 63-14 000 Hz,-3 dB
4t/ ppl n CD mode, press M to stop playback. Odstup signdlfum >57 dBA
. 2 Press PROG to activate programming. B} - . 5
Quick start guide English Struény navod k rychlému pouziti Cestina m SHUFFLE 3 Proce 144 [ 1 rementodly 6 sloct a k. on oress PROG o confim Celkové harr‘r.10n|cke zkreslent <1%
Lynvejledning Dansk O8nyég ypriyopng évaping EAAvika ok e REPEAT P 4 ' P : Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS
Schnellstartanleitung Deutsch Pikaopas Suomi (YT 4 Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks. Rozsah ladénf FM: 87,5-108 MHz
Guia de configuracién rapida Espafiol Révid lizembe helyezési itmutaté Magyar e ' AC~MAINS [ ] 5 Press Pl to play the programmed tracks. Impedance reproduktoru 8 ohmd
Guide de démarrage rapide Francais Skrécona instrukcja obstugi Polski PROG 6 To cancel the program, press ll twice. Napdjeni
Guida di avvio rapido Italiano Manual de Inicio Répido Portugués @‘® — Elektrickd sit 220-240V~, 50/60 Hz
Snelstartgids Nederlands Kpatkoe pykosoacteo Pycckui — Baterie 9V, 6 x 15V, ddnek R14/UM2/C CELL
Snabbstartguide Svenska Struéna Gvodna priru¢ka Slovensky Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information. Spotieba elektrické energie pi provozu 15W
KopoTkuit nocibHunk YkpaiHcbKa Spot'eba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu <05W
To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power. Rozméry — hlavn{ jednotka (5 xV x H) 2671 x 123 x 245 mm

pH I ll pS Hmotnost — hlavn( jednotka 11 kg

£ English £ Dansk

Fer du bruger produktet, skal du lzese alle medfglgende sikkerhedsoplysninger.

A

Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

PHILIPS

M Du kan bruge enten alkaline-batterier (R14) eller vekselstrem til afspilning med

/V To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power: enheden.

|4/ PP| Skip to the previous/next track or search within play. |4« /»P|  Spring til forrige/nzste spor, eller sgg under afspilning.

0
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SHUFFLE  Play tracks randomly. SHUFFLE _ Afspil numre i tilfeeldig reekkefglge.
REPEAT  Play a track or all tracks repeatedly. REPEAT  Afspil et nummer eller alle numre gentagne gange.
>l Pause or start play. ol Start afspilningen, eller szt den pd pause.
[ | Stop play or erase a program. | | Stop afspilningen, eller slet et program.
PROG Program the play sequence of tracks. PROG Programmer afspilningsrakkefglgen af numre.
Program tracks Programmering af numre

Tryk p& I i CD-tilstand for at stoppe afspilningen.
Press PROG to activate programming. Tryk pa PROG for at aktivere programmeringstilstanden.
Press |4 [ »P| repeatedly to select a track, then press PROG to confirm. Tryk pa 44/ PPl for at veelge et spornummer; og tryk derefter pd PROG for at bekrafte.

In CD mode, press M to stop playback. 1
2
3
Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks. 4 Gentag trin 3 for at programmere flere spor:
5
6

Press Pl to play the programmed tracks. Tryk pa P Il for at afspille de programmerede spor.
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To cancel the program, press Il twice. Tryk pa M to gange for at annullere programmet.

Du kan finde en detaljeret brugervejledning pa www.philips.com/support.

To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/support.

) . Specifikationer
Specifications
19]:1:] Rated Output Power 2 x TW RMS Vurderet effekt 2 x 1W RMS
Frequency Response 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB Frekvensgang 63 14000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal to Noise Ratio >57 dBA Signal-/stejforhold >57 dBA
Total Harmonic Distortion <1% Samlet harmonisk forvraengning <1%
Audio-in Input 650 mV RMS Lydinput 650 mV RMS
Tuning Range FM:87.5 - 108MHz Indstillingsomrade FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
— — Speaker Impedance 8 ohm Hajttalerimpedans 8 ohm
L @[H]UM @S L User Manual Power supply Stremforsyning
- AC Power 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz ~Vekselstram 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
jl'/ P - Battery 9V.6x 15V R14/UM2 - Batteri 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2
- = Operation Power Consumption 15W Stremforbrug ved drift 15 W
All registered and unregistered trademarks are property of
their respective owners. L ) . Standby Power Consumption <05wW Stremforbrug ved standby <05W
© 2012 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. To getthe detalleq instructions for use, visit Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H x D) 261 x 123 x 245 mm Mal — Hovedenhed (B x H x D) 2671 x 123 x 245 mm
All rights reserved. www.philips.com/support. - —
Weight - Main Unit 11kg Vaegt — Hovedenhed 11 kg
AZ105_12_QSG_V1.0
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Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres Produktes alle beiliegenden

Sicherheitsinformationen.

Um mit dem Gerét spielen zu kdnnen, verwenden Sie entweder eine Alkalibatterie

(R14), oder schlieBen Sie das Gerit an eine Steckdose an.

PPy Springen zum vorherigen/nachsten Titel oder Suchen innerhalb der

Wiedergabe

SHUFFLE Wiedergeben der Titel in zufilliger Reihenfolge

REPEAT  Wiederholtes Wiedergeben von einem oder allen Titeln

a1 Pause oder Beginnen der Wiedergabe
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[ | Beenden der Wiedergabe oder Léschen eines Programms
PROG Programmieren der Abfolge der Titelwiedergabe
Programmieren von Titeln
1_Drticken Sie im CD-Modus B, um die Wiedergabe zu beenden.
2 Driicken Sie PROG, um den Programmiermodus zu aktivieren.

3 Driicken Sie |4/ PP, um eine Titelnummer auszuwihlen. Driicken Sie anschlieBend
PROG, um die Auswahl zu bestitigen.
4 Wiederholen Sie Schritt 3, um weitere Titel zu programmieren.

5 Driicken Sie die Taste P> Il um die programmierten Titel wiederzugeben.

6 Um das Programm abzubrechen, driicken Sie zweimal auf Il

Ausfuhrliche Anweisungen zum Gebrauch erhalten Sie auf www.philips.com/support.

Technische Daten

Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la informacién de seguridad que se adjunta;

Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le relative informazioni sulla sicurezza

M Para reproducir con el dispositivo, puede utilizar una pila alcalina (R14) o la fuente de
alimentacién de CA.

M Per riprodurre dei file tramite il dispositivo, & possibile utilizzare batterie alcaline
(R14) o l'alimentazione CA.

|4« /PP Salta ala pista anterior o siguiente o busca dentro de una pista.
SHUFFLE Reproduce las pistas aleatoriamente.
REPEAT  Reproduce una pista o todas las pistas varias veces.

ol Hace una pausa o inicia la reproduccion.
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| | Detiene la reproduccién o borra un programa.
PROG Programa la secuencia de reproduccion de las pistas.
Programacion de pistas

1_En el modo de CD, pulse Il para detener la reproduccién.
2 Pulse PROG para activar el modo de programa.

3 Pulse 44/ PP para seleccionar un nimero de pista y, a continuacién, pulse PROG
para confirmar.
4 Repita el paso 3 para programar mds pistas.

5 Pulse P Bl para reproducir las pistas programadas.

6 Para cancelar el programa, pulse Il dos veces.

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para su uso, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificaciones
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Consente di passare al brano precedente/successivo o di passare a un
[t/ > . . ;
punto preciso della riproduzione.
SHUFFLE Consente di riprodurre i brani in modo casuale.
REPEAT  Riproduzione ripetuta di un brano/tutti i brani.
ol Consente di mettere in pausa o avviare la riproduzione.

[ | Consente di interrompere la riproduzione o eliminare un programma.
PROG Consente di programmare la sequenza di riproduzione dei brani
Programmazione dei brani

1 _In modalita CD, premere Ml per interrompere la riproduzione.
2 Premere PROG per attivare la modalita di programmazione.

3 Premere 44/ PP per selezionare il numero di un brano, quindi premere PROG per
confermare.
4 Ripetere i passaggi 3 per la programmazione di altri brani.

5 Premere P Il per visualizzare i brani programmati.

6 Per annullare la programmazione, premere due volte Il

Per istruzioni dettagliate sull'utilizzo, visitare il sito Web www.philips.com/support.

Przed rozpoczgciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie dotaczone
informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

MNepea MCNOAb3OBaHMEM YCTPOMCTBA HEOOXOAMMO O3HAKOMUTBCA CO BCEMM
nprAaraeMbIMy MHCTPYKUMAMM N0 6€30MacHoCTM

Aby odtwarzaé zawartos$¢ za pomoca urzadzenia, mozna skorzystac z baterii
alkalicznej (R14) lub z zasilania pradem przemiennym.

/V AASA yCTPOMCTBA MOXHO ANGO MCMOAB30BATD LieAOYHYIo 6aTapeio (R14), Anbo
NOAKAIOUMTb €0 K CETU NEPEMEHHOIO TOKa.

Przechodzenie do poprzedniego/nastepnego utworu; wyszukiwanie w
</ >y
odtwarzanym utworze.
SHUFFLE Odtwarzanie losowe utwordw.
REPEAT  Wielokrotne odtwarzanie jednego lub wszystkich utwordw.
> Wstrzymywanie lub rozpoczynanie odtwarzania.

oj|=
<€

| | Zatrzymywanie odtwarzania lub usuwanie programu.
PROG Programowanie kolejnos$ci odtwarzania utwordw.
Programowanie utworow
1 W trybie CD naciénij przycisk Il aby zatrzymac odtwarzanie.
2 Naci$nij przycisk PROG, aby wiaczy¢ tryb programowania.

3 Za pomoca przyciskéw 44/ PP wybierz numer utworu do zaprogramowania i
nacisnij przycisk PROG, aby zatwierdzié.
4 Powtdrz czynno$¢ 3, aby zaprogramowad wiecej utwordw.

5 Naciénij przycisk P 1, aby odtworzy¢ zaprogramowane utwory.

6 Aby anulowad program, naciénij dwukrotnie przycisk Il

[Mepexoa K NpeAblAyLLE/CcAe AyiOLIEN AOPOKKE MAM MOUCK B

NPEAEAIX AODOXKKM.

SHUFFLE  BocnpownsseasgHne AODOXKEK B CAYHANHOM MOPSAAKE.

REPEAT _ MoBTOpPHOE BOCNPOU3BEAEHNE OTAEABHOM AODOXKM AV BCEX AOPOXKEK.
i [ay3a 1AM 3amMycK BOCTIPOU3BEAEHMS.

</ >y

. OCTaHOBKa BOCIMPOU3BEAEHWMA NAN YAAAEHME MDOrPaMMBbl.
PROG [TporpaMMmMpoBaHmne MOCAEAOBATEABHOCTM BOCNPOM3BEAEHNSA AODOXEK.
[MporpaMMuMpoBaHMe AOPOXKEK
1 B pexume CD rHaxmvre Il 4To6bi octanosuTs BoCnpor3seaetie.
2 AAs nepexoaa B PeXXMM NporpaMmnpoBaHns Hakmute kHornky PROG.

3 C nomopio kHorok [/ PP suiGepyire Homep AOpPOXKH, 3aTem HaxMUTE KHOMKY
PROG AAS MOATBEPKAEHMA.
4 [osTopuTe war 3, 4Tobbl 3aNpPOrpaMM1POBaTb APYrMeE AOPOXKKU.

5 Haxmure KHOMK » II AAA BOCIMPOM3BEAEHMA 3aNpOrpaMMrpPOBaHHbIX AODOXKEK.

6 Ans oTmeribl nporpammbl apaabl HaxmuTe [l

Aby uzyska¢ szczegdtowe instrukcje na temat uzytkowania produktu, wejdz na
S strone www.philips.com/support.

Dane techniczne

(3 Bonee noapobHbie cBeaeHns cm. no aapecy www.philips.com/support.

XapaKTepucTUKu

Lue kaikki turvallisuustiedot ennen tuotteen kayttod

A termék haszndlata el6tt olvassa el az ahhoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt

L A Voit kiyttai laitetta joko alkaliparistolla (R14) tai verkkovirralla.

LA A Kkésziléket alkdli elemmel (R14) vagy tdpfesziiltségré| izemeltetheti.

|4« [ »»| Edelliseen tai seuraavaan raitaan siirtyminen, haku toiston aikana.

SHUFFLE _ Raitojen satunnaistoisto.

REPEAT  Yhden raidan tai kaikkien raitojen toistuva toisto.

>l Keskeytd tai aloita toisto.
[ | Toiston lopettaminen tai ohjelmatietojen tyhjentdminen.
PROG Raitojen toistojirjestyksen ohjelmoiminen.

Raitojen ohjelmointi
Pysiytd toisto CD-tilassa Il -painikkeella.
Ota ohjelmointitila kdyttédn painamalla PROG-painiketta.
Valitse raidan numero 44/ PP -painikkeella ja vahvista valinta PROG-painikkeella.
Voit ohjelmoida lisdd raitoja toistamalla vaihetta 3.

o] = [l

Toista ohjelmoidut raidat painamalla P I -painiketta.

o | (AW (D=

Voit peruuttaa ohjelmoinnin painamalla Il -painiketta kaksi kertaa.

Yksityiskohtaisia kdyttdohjeita on osoitteessa www.philips.com/support.

Teknisia tietoja

4 /PP Ugrds az eléz8/kdvetkezd mlsorszdmra vagy keresés lejdtszds kézben.

o] = [l

SHUFFLE _Mdsorszdmok véletlenszer( lejdtszdsa.
REPEAT  Egyetlen/6sszes mUsorszdm ismétlése.
ol Lejdtszds sziineteltetése vagy elinditdsa.

[ | Lejdtszds ledllitdsa vagy program torlése.

PROG A mUsorszédmok lejdtszdsi sorrendjének programozdsa.
Msorszamok beprogramozisa

1_CD-tizemmédban nyomja meg a Il sombot a lejétszds megéllitdsdhoz.
2 A programozdsi Uzemmdd aktivéldsdhoz nyomja meg az PROG gombot.

3 Egy mUsorszam kivdlasztisahoz nyomja meg a [ €€/ PP, majd a PROG gombot a
vdlasztds megerdsitéséhez.
4 Tovabbi mlsorszamok programozasihoz ismételie meg a 3. |épést.

5 AP I sombbal lejdtszhatja a beprogramozott mlsorszamokat.

6 A program visszavondsdhoz nyomja meg kétszer a ll sombot.

Részletes haszndlati dtmutatét a www.philips.com/support oldalon taldl.

Termékjellemzdk

Potencia de salida 2 x1TW RMS
Ausgangsleistung 2xTWRMS Respuesta de frecuencia 63 -14000 Hz,-3 dB
Frequenzgang 63 bis 14000 Hz, -3 dB Relacién sefial/ruido >57 dBA
Signal/Rausch-Verhéltnis > 57 dBA Distorsién armdnica total <1%
Klirrfaktor =1% Entrada de audio 650 mV RMS
Audio-Fingang 650 mv RMS Rango de sintonizacién FM: 87.5-108 MHz
Empfangsbereich UKW 87,5108 Mz Impedancia del altavoz 8 ohmios
Lautsprecherimpedanz 8 Ohm Fuente de alimentacion
Stromversorgung - Alimentacién de CA 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Netzspannung 220 bis 240V, 50/60 Hz - Pilas 9V, 6 pilas R14/UM2 de 1,5V
- Batterie 9V.6x 15V RI4/UM2 Consumo de energfa en funcionamiento 15W
Betriebs-Stromverbrauch 1w Consumo de energia en modo de espera <05W
Standby-Stromverbrauch <05W Dimensiones: unidad principal
Abmessungen — Hauptgerdt (B x H xT) 261 x 123 x 245 mm (ancho x alto x profundo) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Gewicht — Hauptgerat 11 kg Peso: unidad principal 11 kg

Specifiche
Potenza nominale in uscita 2 x1TW RMS
Risposta in frequenza 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB
Rapporto segnale/rumore > 57 dBA
Distorsione totale armonica <1%
Ingresso audio 650 mV RMS
Gamma di sintonizzazione FM: 87,5-108 MHz
Impedenza altoparlanti 8 ohm

Alimentazione
- Alimentazione CA

220-240V, 50/60 Hz

- Batteria 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2
Consumo energetico durante il funzionamento  15W

Consumo energetico in standby <05W

Dimensioni - Unita principale (L x A x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Peso - Unita principale 1.1 kg

Zakres mocy wyjsciowej 2x1W RMS
Pasmo przenoszenia 63-14 000 Hz, -3 dB
Odstep sygnatu od szumu > 57 dBA
Catkowite znieksztatcenia harmoniczne <1%

Wejécie Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Zakres strojenia

FM: 87,5108 MHz

Impedancja gtosnika

8 omdw

Zasilanie

- Prad przemienny

- Bateria

220-240V, 50/60 Hz
9V, 6 x 15V, baterie R14/UM2

Pobdr mocy podczas pracy 15W

Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci

<05W

Wymiary — jednostka centralna (szer. x wys. x gleb.)

261 x 123 x 245 mm

Waga — jednostka centralna: 11 kg

HomuHaabHas BbIXOAHASA MOLHOCTb

2 x 1 BT (cpeaHekBaapaTuyHas)

HacTOTHBIN OTKAMK

63—14 000 "y, -3 AB

OTHoleHWe curHan/lym

> 57 ABA

Ko3pPUUMEHT HEAUHEMHBIX UCKaXXEeHMI

<1%

BxoaHol ayanopasbem

650 MBT (cpeaHexsaap.)

YacToTHbIN AManasoH

FM: 87,5 — 108 MI'y

ConpoTyeaerune AC

8 Om

I_IapaMeprl nMTaHnsa
- Ot cetn NEPEMEHHOrO TOKa

220—240 B, 50/60 'y

- Ot Garapen 9 B,6x15BR14/UM2
SHepronoTpebaeHyie BO Bpemsi paboTbl 15 BT
DHepronoTpebAeHIe B peXmme OX1AaHUSA <058BT

Pasmepbl — ocHosHoe ycrporictso (L x B x ) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Bec — ocHoBHoe ycTpoiicTBo 11 kr

lImoitettu ldhtéteho 2 x1TW RMS
Taajuusvaste 63-14 000 Hz, -3 dB
Signaali—kohina-suhde >57 dBA
Harmoninen kokonaishdirié alle 1%
Audio-in-dénitulo 650 mV RMS

Viritysalue FM: 87,5-108 MHz
Kaiuttimen impedanssi 8 ohmia

Virtaldhde

- Verkkovirta 220-240V, 50/60 Hz

- paristo 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Virrankulutus kdytssa 1B5W

Virrankulutus valmiustilassa <05W

Mitat — pédlaite (L x Kx S)

261 x 123 x 245 mm

Paino — pddlaite 11 kg

Névleges kimend teljesitmény 2 x1TW RMS
Vilaszfrekvencia 63 -14000 Hz,-3 dB
Jel-zaj ardny >57 dBA

Teljes harmonikus torzftds <1%

Audiobemenet 650 mV RMS
Hangoldsi tartomdny FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
Hangszéré-impedancia 8 ohm

Tépegység

- Valtakozd dram 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Elem 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Teljesitményfelvétel 15W
Teljesitményfelvétel készenléti tizemmddban <05W

Méretek - Féegység (Sz x Ma x Mé) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Tomeg - Féegység 11 kg

£ EMnvika

K Francais

£ Nederlands

£ Portugués(EU)

£ Slovensky

K Svenska

£ YKpalHCbKa

E [Mpiv xpnotporomoeTe To TTPOIoV, S1afAcTe OAEG TIG CUVODEUTIKEG TTANPOdOPIES
aocdaleiac.

H ouokeun Aettoupyel e arkalikég umatapieg (R14) 1) pe pevpa.

Avant d'utiliser votre produit, lisez toutes les informations sur la sécurité fournies.

Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie voordat u het product gebruikt.

M Vous pouvez utiliser des piles alcalines (R14) ou l'alimentation secteur pour lire avec

/’ Om af te spelen met het apparaat kunt u alkalinebatterijen (R14) gebruiken of het

o= (]

I'appareil. apparaat aansluiten op een stopcontact.
E PPYIeN MeTdBaon oTo TponyoUNeVo/eTTOHEVO KOUPATL 1) avalrTnon o€ €va << | P Permet de passer a la piste précédente/suivante ou de se déplacer E |4« /> Naar de vorige/volgende track gaan of zoeken tijdens het afspelen.
KOpPATL. pendant la lecture. SHUFFLE  Hiermee speelt u tracks in willekeurige volgorde af,

SHUFFLE Avarmapaywyn KouuaTiwv o€ Tuyaia osipd.
REPEAT  Emavalaufavouevn avanapaywyn eVoc 1 OAWV TwV KOUUATIWV.

pil [Mavon n évapén Tng avamapaywyng.

[ | Atakotr) avarmapaywyng 1 diaypadr) mpoypapuaTiopou.

PROG [Npoypauuatiopdg TNE oelpdg avanapaywyrnc TwY KOUUATLOV.

MpoypaupaTiouog KOULATIWV.

1> Aerroupyia CD, mamote 1o M yia va SiakdleTe v avamapaywyn.

2 [lamore PROG yia va evepyoToInosTe TN AslToupyia mpoypauuariopou.

3 Mamore |44/ PPl yia va emiéEete apiBpo koppatiou kai émeita mamote PROG
yia emBeBaiwon.

4 EmavalaBete o Brjua 3 yia va TmpoypaupdTiosTe TTEpIooOTERA KOUMATIA

5 TMamore P yia va mpayuarorompei avanapaywyr| Twv TPOYPAHUUATIOHEVWY
KOUUATLWV.

6 [a va diaypalete To poypapua, mamote duo dopec o M.

s la va AaBete Tig AemrTopepeic 0dnyieg xpriong, emokedOeite Tnv Tommobeoia

8 www.philips.com/support.
Mpodiaypadeg

OvopaoTikr) 1oxug e£680u 2 x1W RMS
ATdKpLon ouyvoTNTAGg 63 -14000 Hz, -3 dB
AoYog orjuartog mpog 8opufo >57 dBA
2UVOAIKT) APUOVIKT| TTapapdpdwor <1%

Eioodog rixou 650 mV RMS

EUpog ouvToviopou FM: 87,5 - 108MHz
2UvBeTn avtioTaon nxeiwv 8 ohm

SHUFFLE  Permet de lire les pistes de facon aléatoire.
REPEAT  Permet de lire une piste ou toutes les pistes en boucle.
ol Permet de suspendre ou de lancer la lecture.

[ | Permet d'arréter la lecture ou de supprimer un programme.

PROG Permet de programmer l'ordre de lecture des pistes.

Programmation des pistes

1_En mode CD, appuyez sur B pour arréter la lecture.

2 Appuyez sur PROG pour activer le mode de programmation.

3 Appuyez sur 44/ PP pour sélectionner un numéro de piste, puis appuyez sur
PROG pour confirmer.

4 Répétez I'étape 3 pour programmer d'autres pistes.

5 Appuyez sur P Il pour lire les pistes programmées.

6 Pour annuler la programmation, appuyez deux fois sur Il

ﬁs{ Pour obtenir les instructions d'utilisation détaillées, rendez-vous sur www.philips.
== com/support.

Caractéristiques techniques

REPEAT  Hiermee speelt u een track of alle tracks herhaaldelijk af.
»ii Afspelen onderbreken of starten.

| | Hiermee kunt u het afspelen beéindigen of een programma wissen.

PROG De afspeelvolgorde van tracks programmeren.

Tracks programmeren

1 Druk in de CD-modus op Il om het afspelen te stoppen.

2 Druk op PROG om de programmeermodus te activeren.

3 Druk op 44/ PP om het tracknummer te selecteren en druk vervolgens op PROG
om uw keuze te bevestigen.

4 Herhaal stap 3 als u meer tracks wilt programmeren.

5 Druk op P 1l om de geprogrammeerde tracks af te spelen.

6 Druk tweemaal op Il om het programma te annuleren.

Ga voor gedetailleerde instructies over het gebruik naar www.philips.com/support.

Specificaties

Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia todas as informag¢des de seguranca que o
acompanham
/v P;ra repr?duzir com o dispositivo, pode utilizar pilhas alcalinas (R14) ou a
alimentacdo de CA.
E |4« [ PP|  Saltar para a faixa anterior/seguinte ou procurar dentro da reproducdo.
SHUFFLE Reproduz as faixas aleatoriamente.
REPEAT  Reproduz uma faixa ou todas as faixas repetidamente.
>l Colocar a reproducdo em pausa ou inicid-la.

[ | Parar a reproducdo ou eliminar um programa.

PROG Programar a sequéncia de reproducdo das faixas.

Programar faixas

1 No modo de CD, prima Il para parar a reproducio.

2 Prima PROG para activar o modo de programa.

3 Prima 44/ PP para seleccionar um nimero de faixa e, em seguida, prima PROG
para confirmar.

4 Repita 0 passo 3 para programar mais faixas.

5 Prima P I para reproduzir todas as faixas programadas.

6 Para cancelar a programacio, prima [l duas vezes.

Para obter instrucdes detalhadas relativas a utilizagdo, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificagdes

Poténcia nominal 2 x1TW RMS
Resposta em frequéncia 63 -14 000 Hz, -3 dB
Relacdo sinal/ruido >57 dBA

Distor¢do harmdnica total <1%

Entrada de dudio 650 mV RMS

Gama de sintonizagdo FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz

Impedancia do altifalante 8 ohm

Fonte de alimentacdo

A

Pred pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte vietky pribalené bezpecnostné informdcie

A

Innan du anvander produkten bér du ldsa all medféljande sakerhetsinformation

/# Ak chcete toto zariadenie pouzit na prehrdvanie, mozete pouzit alkalickd batériu
(R14) alebo sietové napdjanie.

/# Du kan anvdnda enheten med antingen ett alkaliskt batteri (R14) eller med strém
frdn elnitet.

Preskocenie na predchddzajicu/nasledujicu skladbu alebo vyhladavanie
4/ P P P
VvV ramcl prehravama.
SHUFFLE  Prehrévanie skladieb v ndhodnom poradi.
REPEAT  Opakované prehravanie skladby alebo vietkych skladieb.
>l Pozastavenie alebo spustenie prehrdvania.

O]

| | Zastavenie prehrdvania alebo vymazanie programu.
PROG Programovanie poradia prehrdvania skladieb.
Programovanie skladieb

1V refime CD zastavte prehrdvanie stlatenim tlagidla Il
2 Stlacenim tlacidla PROG aktivujte reZim programovania.

3 Stlacenim tlacidiel [/ PP vyberte ¢islo skladby a potom na potvrdenie stlatte
tlacidlo PROG.
4 Opakovanim kroku 3 naprogramujete dalSie skladby.

5 Stlatenim tlacidla P Bl prehréte naprogramované skladby.

6 Ak chcete zrusit program, dvakrt stlacte tlacidlo .

Podrobné pokyny na pouzivanie ndjdete na lokalite www.philips.com/support.

Technické udaje

Menovity vystupny vykon 2x1TW RMS
Frekvencnd odozva 63 —14 000 Hz,-3 dB
QOdstup signdlu od Sumu > 57 dBA

Celkové harmonické skreslenie <1%

Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Rozsah ladenia FM: 87,5 -108 MHz

|4« /PP Hoppa till féregdende/nista spér eller sék i pdgdende uppspelning.
SHUFFLE  Spela upp spar slumpmadssigt.
REPEAT  Spela upp ett spdr eller alla spar flera gdnger.

ol Pausa eller bérja spela upp.

O]

| | Stoppa uppspelning eller ta bort ett program.
PROG Programmera uppspelningssekvensen for spar.
Programmera spar
1 | CD-lige trycker du pa Il att stoppa uppspelning.
2 Tryck pa PROG for att aktivera programmeringslaget.

3 Tryck pa 44/ PP och vilj ett sparnummer och bekrifta direfter genom att trycka
pi PROG.
4 Upprepa steg 3 for att programmera fler spar.

5 Tryck pa P Il och spela upp de programmerade sparen.

6 Avbryt programmet genom att trycka pa Il tva génger

Detaljerade instruktioner for anvandning finns pa www.philips.com/support.
Specifikationer

Nominell uteffekt 2x1W RMS

Frekvensomfang 63-14 000 Hz,-3 dB

Signal/brusférhdllande >57 dBA

Total harmonisk distorsion <1%

Ljudindata 650 mV RMS

Mottagningsomrade FM: 87,5 — 108 MHz

Haogtalarimpedans 8 ohm

Strémforsorjning

[Nepea BUKOPUCTAHHAM NMPUCTPOIO NPOUKTANTE YCIO IHGOPMALLIO 3 TEXHIKM
6e3meKu, WO AOAAETHCS.
AN BIATBOPEHHA 32 AOMOMOTOIO LIbOrO MPUCTPOIO MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU AYXKHY
6aTapeio (R14) abo Meperky 3MIHHOrO CTPyMY.

[PPYISY I“Iepewa AO MONepeAHbOI/HACTYNHOT AOPIXKM ab0 MOLLYK Y Mexax

BMICTY, UO BIATBOPIOETbCA.

SHUFFLE BiaTBOpEHHSA AODIPKOK Y AOBIABHOMY MOPSAAKY.
REPEAT  [loBTOpioBaHe BIATBOPEHHSA AOPIKKM abO BCIX AODIXKOK.

off=
<

a1 Mpyi3ynuHeHHs abo 3amnycK BIATBOPEHHS.

[ | 3ynuHKa BIATBOPEHHA abo BUAAAEHHS MPOrpamu.
PROG [TporpamyBaHHs NOCAIAOBHOCTI BIATBOPEHHS AODIXOK.
[MporpaMyBaHHA AOPIXOK
1 LLlo6 3ynuHWTU BIATBOPEHHS, Y peXkiMi KommakT-aucka HaTvcHTs Il
2 LLlo6 yBIMKHYTW DEXUM NporpamysaHHs, HaT1cHITb PROG.

3 Hamuchito 44/ PP 1106 8116paTi Homep Aopiki, | HaTucHIT, PROG aas
MIATBEPAXKEHHS.
4 Lllo6 3anporpamysaTy iHLi AOPIKKK, MOBTOPITb KPOK 3.

5 Lllob BIATBOPWTM 3aNpOrpamMoBaHi AOPIKKM, HATUCHITb [ 411

6 LLlo6 ckacyatu nporpamy, HatvicHiTo Il Agivi.
AeTanbHi IHCTPYKLIT 3 BUKOPUCTaHHS LWyKaiTe Ha Be6-canTi www.philips.com/
support.

TexHi4Hi XapakTepucTHKK

HoMiHaAbHa BUXiAHA MOTYXKHICTb 2 x 1 Bt RMS
YacToTa BiANOBIAl 63-14000 Iy, -3 oAb
CniBBiaAHOWEHHA "CUrHaA-LyM" > 57 ab (A)
["oBHe rapMOHiIHE BUKPUBAEHHS! <1%

AyaioBxia, 650 MB RMS
AlanasoH HaAalWTyBaHHsA FM: 87,5-108 My
Onip ryuHomosLiB 8 Om

BAOK »KmBAEHHS

Tpododooia pevparog

- EvaMacoopevo pedpa (AC) 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Mratapieg 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Karavahwon) evépyelag oe Aettoupyia 15W

Karavahwor) evépyelag kara Ty avapovr) <05W

Alaordoeig — Kipia povada (M x Y x B) 261 x 123 x 245 X1\,
Bapog - Kupla povada 1,1 kIAa

Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x1TW RMS
Réponse en fréquence 63 -14 000 Hz, -3 dB
Rapport signal/bruit >57 dBA

Distorsion harmonique totale <1%

Entrée « Audio-in » 650 mV RMS
Gamme de fréquences FM:87,5 - 108 MHz
Impédance 8 ohms

Alimentation

- Secteur 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Piles 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Consommation électrique en mode de fonctionnement 15W
Consommation électrique en mode veille <05W

Dimensions - Unité principale (I x H x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Poids - Unité principale 11 kg

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2 x1TW RMS
Frequentierespons 63 - 14.000 Hz, -3 dB
Signaal-ruisverhouding > 57 dBA
Harmonische vervorming <1%

Audio-ingang 650 mV RMS
Frequentiebereik FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz
Luidsprekerimpedantie 8 ohm

Voeding

- Netspanning 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Batterij 9V, 6x 15V R14/UM2
Stroomverbruik in werking 15W
Stroomverbruik in stand-by <05W

Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Gewicht - apparaat 11 kg

- Alimentacdo de CA
- Pilhas

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2

Consumo de energia em funcionamento 15W

Consumo de energia em modo de espera <05W

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L x A x P) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Peso - Unidade principal 1.1 kg

Impedancia reproduktorov 8 ohmov

Napdjaci zdroj

- Sietové napdjanie 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
- Batéria 9V, 6x 15V R14/UM2
Prevddzkovd spotreba energie 15W

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime < 0,5W

Rozmery — hlavnd jednotka (5 xV x H) 261 x 123 x 245 mm

Hmotnost' — hlavnd jednotka 1.1 kg

— Natstrom 220-240V, 50/60 Hz
— Batteri 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Effektforbrukning vid anvandning 15W
Effektforbrukning i standbyldge <05W

Matt — Huvudenhet (B x H x D) 261 x 123 x 245 mm
Vikt — Huvudenhet 11 kg

— Mepexa 3MiHHOTO CTpyMy

220-240 B, 50/60 'y,

— Barapes 9B,6x1,5BR14/UM2
CnoxuBaHHs eAeKTPOeHeprii Mia Yac ekcrAyaTawii 15 Bt

CnoxwvBaHHA eAeKTPOEHEPTil B PEXIMMI OYiKyBaHHS <058BT

Poamipu — rorosHmin 6a0k (L x B x ) 2671 x 123 x 245 mm
Bara — ronoBHmit 60K 11 kr




